- 1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1900
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_. Amend House Bill 1900 as follows:
- on page 2, line 13, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- on page 2, line 15, by replacing "or incompetent person; or"
- 5 with ";"; and
- 6 on page 2, lines 16 and 17, by replacing "or incompetent
- 7 person." with "; or"; and
- 8 on page 2, immediately below line 17, by inserting the
- 9 following:
- 10 "(4) a grandparent, sibling, step-sibling, aunt, or
- 11 uncle of the minor.
- 12 "Clergy" means a practitioner of any religious
- 13 denomination ordained or otherwise accredited by the
- religious body to which he or she belongs."; and
- on page 2, by deleting lines 22 through 27; and
- on page 3, line 18, after "member", by inserting "or clergy";
- 17 and
- on page 3, lines 19 and 20, by deleting "or upon an
- incompetent person"; and
- on page 3, by replacing line 22 with the following:

- 1 "member of the pregnant minor or a member of the clergy of
- 2 his or"; and
- on page 4, line 2, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- 4 on page 4, line 25, by deleting "and incompetent persons";
- 5 and
- on page 4, line 27, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- 7 on page 4, line 32, by replacing "act to" with "act in the
- 8 best interests of the minor and shall"; and
- on page 5, line 1, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- on page 5, lines 5 and 6, by deleting "or incompetent
- 11 person"; and
- on page 5, line 7, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- on page 5, line 17, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- on page 5, line 24, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- on page 5, lines 28 and 29, by deleting "or incompetent
- 16 person"; and
- on page 6, line 2, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- on page 6, line 26, by deleting "or incompetent petitioner";
- 19 and
- on page 6, line 32, by deleting "or incompetent petitioner";
- 21 and
- on page 7, line 4, by deleting "or incompetent petitioner";
- 23 and
- on page 7, line 13, by deleting "or incompetent petitioner";
- 25 and
- on page 7, line 18, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and

- on page 7, line 20, by deleting "or incompetent person"; and
- on page 7, lines 25 and 26, by deleting "or incompetent
- 3 person"; and
- 4 on page 20, line 6 by deleting "an incompetent person".